
Albany Obedience Club

Saturday, October 26, 2019

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinXFB

24010 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiXFB

24009 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyXFB

24008 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloXFB

24007 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneXFB

24006 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer MellingerXFB

24004 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24003 Garbo, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneXFB

24002 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24001 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisXFB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20020 Flame, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiXFA

20038 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFB

20022 Penny, All American, Megan DonleyXFB

20017 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyXFB

20010 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerXFB

20009 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichXFB

20007 Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeXFB

20028 Tayeh, Rottweiler, Amy ShawXFPA

20016 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszXFPB

20012 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiXFPB

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

XFA

16002 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerXFA

16017 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinXFB

16008 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16006 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleXFB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16001 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienXFB

16024 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerXFPA

16019 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara LoyXFPB

16015 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszXFPB

16014 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakXFPB

16012 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

XFPB

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyXFA

12003 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna TessitoreXFB

12014 Rambo, All American, Sharon PederquistXFPA

12018 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerXFPB

12013 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorXFPB

12012 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultXFPB

12009 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleXFPB

12008 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingXFPB

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Rufus, All American, Yvonne ClarkXFA

8006 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberXFPB

8005 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreXFPB

FAST Open/Open P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisOF

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Solar, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeOF

20034 Brooks, All American, Susan LyonsOFP

20027 Westley, Golden Retriever, Scott ReichingerOFP

20013 Whitney, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiOFP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Shen, All American, Chris ElsonOF

16021 Peppa, Pumi, Peter PiuszOF

16018 Willow, German Shepherd Dog, Susanne Sample-

Brown

OFP

16016 Tango, All American, Jill NestorOFP

16011 Ziva, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiOFP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 El Jefe, Papillon, Kara LoyOF

8019 Bean, All American, Paula ElsonOFP

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Shadow, Papillon, Mary Grace Von CalioOFP

4001 Sparky, All American, Yvonne ClarkOFP

FAST Novice A/B/P

Christie BowersJudge:

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Rush, Australian Shepherd, Chris ElsonNBF

20035 Rayna, All American, Jodi LepikNBF

20032 Arya, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszNBF

20031 Grace, All American, Debra LoomisNBF

20018 Cascade, Australian Cattle Dog, Sandra ClaesNBF

20039 Boone, Collie, Joany WhiteNPF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Ringo, Whippet, Lee Ann DonnerNPF

16023 Laylabell, All American, Amy TrombeckyNPF

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinNBF

8020 Dilly, All American, Mary Grace Von CalioNPF

8015 Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinNPF

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Speedy, Chihuahua, Mary Grace Von CalioNPF

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiAXA

24001 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXA

24012 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXB

24011 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXB

24009 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

24008 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

24007 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXB

24006 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer MellingerAXB

24005 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXB

24004 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24003 Garbo, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXB

24002 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 21Jump Height = # of dogs

20020 Flame, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiAXA

20019 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayAXA

20001 Solar, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXA

20025 Jet, Labrador Retriever, Lisa HanleyAXB

20024 Beau, Labrador Retriever, Lisa HanleyAXB

20023 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20022 Penny, All American, Megan DonleyAXB

20021 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20010 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20009 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

20008 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20007 Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXB

20005 Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Sonja GalleyAXB

20003 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20002 Ziva, Australian Shepherd, Sonja GalleyAXB

20028 Tayeh, Rottweiler, Amy ShawAXPB

20027 Westley, Golden Retriever, Scott ReichingerAXPB

20026 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXPB

20016 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXPB

20013 Whitney, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

20012 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXA

16018 Willow, German Shepherd Dog, Susanne Sample-

Brown

AXPA

16016 Tango, All American, Jill NestorAXPA

16017 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXB

16010 Bentley, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

16009 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXB

16008 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16007 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

16006 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16001 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXB

16020 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXPB

16019 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara LoyAXPB

16015 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXPB

16014 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAXPB

16013 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXPB

16012 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXPB

16011 Ziva, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXA

12001 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXA

12006 Revi, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangAXPA

12003 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna TessitoreAXB

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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12002 Brynne, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiAXB

12018 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

12017 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXPB

12014 Rambo, All American, Sharon PederquistAXPB

12013 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXPB

12012 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXPB

12011 Lola, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Anne RicciAXPB

12010 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12009 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12008 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12007 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Rufus, All American, Yvonne ClarkAXA

8013 Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von CalioAXPA

8012 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8011 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8010 Valentino, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

8009 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8008 Olivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXB

8002 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8017 Hobbes, Russell Terrier, Megan DonleyAXPB

8016 Halo, Beagle, Erinn WilksAXPB

8015 Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXPB

8014 Stormy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangAXPB

8007 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXPB

8006 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberAXPB

8005 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXPB

8004 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangAXPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Sparky, All American, Yvonne ClarkAXPA

Standard Open/Open P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 James, Irish Red and White Setter, Jocelyn RossiniOA

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Clover, Flat Coated Retriever, Robert SpetlaOA

20032 Arya, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszOA

20031 Grace, All American, Debra LoomisOA

20030 Peavey, Whippet, Lorie CrainOA

20029 Pele, Old English Sheepdog, Kathleen ScottOA

20018 Cascade, Australian Cattle Dog, Sandra ClaesOA

20034 Brooks, All American, Susan LyonsOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Shen, All American, Chris ElsonOA

16022 Leah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Anne RicciOA

16021 Peppa, Pumi, Peter PiuszOA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 El Jefe, Papillon, Kara LoyOA

8019 Bean, All American, Paula ElsonOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Ryka, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingNAB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Rush, Australian Shepherd, Chris ElsonNAB

20035 Rayna, All American, Jodi LepikNAB

20037 Joy, Borzoi, Chris  DankerNAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Laylabell, All American, Amy TrombeckyNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Cooks, Border Collie, Jean HornbergerNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Sparrow, All American, Lois FrickeNAB

8020 Dilly, All American, Mary Grace Von CalioNAP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Speedy, Chihuahua, Mary Grace Von CalioNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Garbo, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJA

24012 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXJB

24011 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Albany Obedience Club
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24010 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiAXJB

24009 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24008 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

24007 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24006 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer MellingerAXJB

24005 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJB

24004 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24002 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24001 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisAXJB

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Pele, Old English Sheepdog, Kathleen ScottAXJA

20020 Flame, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiAXJA

20001 Solar, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJA

20025 Jet, Labrador Retriever, Lisa HanleyAXJB

20024 Beau, Labrador Retriever, Lisa HanleyAXJB

20023 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20022 Penny, All American, Megan DonleyAXJB

20021 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20017 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20010 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20009 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

20008 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20007 Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJB

20005 Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Sonja GalleyAXJB

20003 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20002 Ziva, Australian Shepherd, Sonja GalleyAXJB

20028 Tayeh, Rottweiler, Amy ShawAJPB

20027 Westley, Golden Retriever, Scott ReichingerAJPB

20026 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAJPB

20016 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAJPB

20013 Whitney, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

20012 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

16 19Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Peppa, Pumi, Peter PiuszAXJA

16017 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXJA

16010 Bentley, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJA

16002 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJA

16009 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXJB

16008 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16007 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

16006 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16001 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJB

16024 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerAJPB

16020 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAJPB

16019 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara LoyAJPB

16018 Willow, German Shepherd Dog, Susanne Sample-

Brown

AJPB

16015 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAJPB

16014 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAJPB

16013 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAJPB

16012 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AJPB

16011 Ziva, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJA

12006 Revi, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangAJPA

12016 Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12003 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna TessitoreAXJB

12002 Brynne, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiAXJB

12018 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPB

12017 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAJPB

12014 Rambo, All American, Sharon PederquistAJPB

12013 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAJPB

12011 Lola, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Anne RicciAJPB

12009 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12008 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12007 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8011 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8010 Valentino, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

8009 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8008 Olivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXJB

8002 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8001 Rufus, All American, Yvonne ClarkAXJB

8022 Nico, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoAJPB

8017 Hobbes, Russell Terrier, Megan DonleyAJPB

8016 Halo, Beagle, Erinn WilksAJPB

8014 Stormy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangAJPB

8007 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAJPB

8006 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberAJPB

8005 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAJPB

8004 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangAJPB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Albany Obedience Club
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4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Sparky, All American, Yvonne ClarkAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Christie BowersJudge:

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Rayna, All American, Jodi LepikOAJ

20033 Clover, Flat Coated Retriever, Robert SpetlaOAJ

20032 Arya, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszOAJ

20030 Peavey, Whippet, Lorie CrainOAJ

20018 Cascade, Australian Cattle Dog, Sandra ClaesOAJ

20037 Joy, Borzoi, Chris  DankerOJP

20034 Brooks, All American, Susan LyonsOJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Shen, All American, Chris ElsonOAJ

16022 Leah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Anne RicciOAJ

16016 Tango, All American, Jill NestorOJP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Xanthi, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Nancy SteeleOAJ

8021 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinOAJ

8018 El Jefe, Papillon, Kara LoyOAJ

8013 Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von CalioOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Ryka, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingNAJB

24013 James, Irish Red and White Setter, Jocelyn RossiniNAJB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Rush, Australian Shepherd, Chris ElsonNAJB

20031 Grace, All American, Debra LoomisNAJB

20019 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayNAJB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Laylabell, All American, Amy TrombeckyNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Cooks, Border Collie, Jean HornbergerNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Bean, All American, Paula ElsonNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


